FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

12-05-2000



101536455

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type X New				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name SON CHONG REALTY COMPANY, INC.				
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name INTERNATIONAL PROVISIONS, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Address (line 1) 6 HAMDEN PARK DRIVE Address (line 2) CONNECTICUT 06517				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CUNNECTICUT 24/2000 ASCOTT 00000223 2273862 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:481 40.00 8P Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0627), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	618B Pag	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 203-397-0052					
Name	HARRY SCHOCHAT, ESQ.				
Address (line 1)	8 LUNAR DRIVE				
Address (line 2)	WOODBRIDGE, CT 06525				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance docume	nt # 2		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
Trac	emark Application Number(s)	2273862	Number(s)		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved. #			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization t	o charge additional fees:	res No X		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
		C_1/A	6/20/200		
	NGDEE LEROUX	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002185 FRAME: 0907

BILL OF SALE

Know all Men by these Presents:

THAT **SONCHONG REALTY COMPANY**, INC. party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, lawful money of the United States to, in hand paid, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents by INTERNATIONAL PROVISIONS, INC. party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged has bargained and sold, and by these presents grants and conveys unto the said party of the second part, its heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns Trademark No. 2273862 more fully described as "

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said party of the second part, its heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns forever. AND SONCHONG REALTY COMPANY, INC. does for its heirs, executors and administrators, covenant and agree, to and with the same party of the second part, to warrant and defend the sale of the aforesaid hereby sold unto the said party of the second part, its heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, against all and every person and persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has set its hand and seal or cause these presents to be signed by its proper corporate officers and cause its proper corporate seal to be hereto affixed, the day of September, 2000.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered

in the Presence of

Sonchong Bentry Companyler.

Toy Changele Lesonx

REEL: 002185 FRAME: 0908

State of Connecticut)
)ss: Woodbridge
County of New Haven)

CHONGDEE LEROUX being duly sworn, deposes and says that she reside at 6 Industrial Circle, Hamden, CT 06517 and is the president of SONCHONG REALTY COMPANY, INC.

That at she is the same person who executed the within bill of sale on behalf of SONCHONG REALTY COMPANY, INC. and by order of its Board of Directors.

That SONCHONG REALTY COMPANY, INC. the sole and absolute owner of the property described in said bill of sale, and has full right to sell and transfer the same.

CHONGDEE LEROUX

Sworn to before me as her free Act and Deed.

Commissioner of the Superior Court

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002185 FRAME: 0909